# FOP \$40.00 1211

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Russell Bruerton	05/06/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tyco Flow Control Pacific Pty Ltd	
Street Address:	15-17 Lakewood Boulevard	
City:	Braeside, Victoria	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3195	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12116404

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (201)488-3884

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2013437775

Email: goldbergpat@earthlink.net
Correspondent Name: RICHARD M. GOLDBERG
Address Line 1: 25 EAST SALEM STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 419

Address Line 4: HACKENSACK, NEW JERSEY 07601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 527/1/021

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard M. Goldberg

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020912 FRAME: 0687

500533187

# ASSIGNMENT

WHENCHS, I (We), _	RUSSELL DAUGRIC	<u> </u>	
			(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS)
residing at	15-17 Lakewood	Boulevard	
	Braeside, Vict	oria 3195, Australi	a - illinois and a line
have invented certai	in new and useful improvements in	SHORT TAPPING M	ACHINE
for which I (we) hav	e executed an application for Letters P	atent of the United States, of ev	ven date herewith; and
WHEREAS,	Tyco Flow Control	l Pacific Pty Ltd	
	15 - 17 Lakewood.	Boulevard	
is desirous of obtain	Braeside, Victori		(NAME OF ASSIGNEE) nents and the said application;
	in consideration of the sum of One I		nd paid, and other good and valuable
portour unit, the fo	Russell BRUER		
		**************************************	(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS
tarra anid analawad	transferred and set over, and by these	- arabase da karahi sali santan	The state of the s
nave solo, assigned,			, transfer and set over, unto the said (NAME OF ASSIGNEE
said application and granted thereon and	representatives and assigns, the entire all divisions, renewals and continuationall reissues and extensions thereof; and issue all Letters Patent for said impro-	ons thereof, and all Letters Pater nd I (we) hereby authorize and re	nt of the United States which may be
the Office States to	Tyco Flow Control		(NAME OF ASSIGNEE
ite eucopeeare Ional	representatives and assigns, in accord		A-1441111111111111111111111111111111111
its successors, roger	representatives and assigns, in accord	ance with the terms of this mon	Gineria.
	covenant that I (we) have full right to ot execute, any agreement in conflict I		in assigned, and that I (we) have no
AND LIWELHERERY	further covenant and agree that I (we	I will communicate to said	
and the same of th		l Pacific Pty Ltd	(NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
proceeding, sign all I	representatives and assigns, any facts lawful papers, execute any divisional, collected and the said	known to me (us) respecting said ontinuing and reissue application	improvements, and testify in any lega s, make all rightful oaths and generally
			(NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
its successors, legal i	representatives and assigns, to obtain a	nd enforce proper patent protection	
	EREOF, I (we) hereunto set my (our) ha	and and seal the day and year se	t conosite thereto
**** **********************************	in a control of the c	ins and sour the say and your co	e appoint consecut
.* A	. A		
Date 6sh	May 2008		
**************************************	J	SIGNATURE OF Russell BRUE	
	Name of the Control o		

PATENT

RECORDED: 05/07/2008 REEL: 020912 FRAME: 0688